502752713 04/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2799309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TORU MIYAMAE	11/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED
Street Address:	2-10-23 SHIN-YOKOHAMA, KOHOKU-KU
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	222-0033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14220628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: jcurry@skgf.com, lmiller@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5186.5700002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN HARRIS CURRY
SIGNATURE:	/John Harris Curry, Reg. No. 65,067/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=5186.5700002 inventor assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502752713 REEL: 032596 FRAME: 0611

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	SSIGNOR ^{*)} by GNEE(S))	
FWITSU SEMICONDUCTOR	RLIMITED	
2-10-23, Shin-Yokohama, Ko	hoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kana	gawa 222-0033 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the (Title of Invention)	of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title and i	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells nterest to the invention entitled
CONTROL CIRCUIT OF STE	P-DOWN DC-DC CONVERTE	R, CONTROL CIRCUIT OF
STEP-UP DC-DC CONVERT	ER AND STEP-UP/STEP-DO	WN DC-DC CONVERTER
relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on e	on PCT/JP/and/or ven date herewith or, if not so execu	for which application for Letters Paten ted, was:
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of ex- concurrent)	ecution of application, if not
(b) filed on Nov 27, 2012		
Serial No. <u>13 / 685.827</u>	Assignee's at insert in (b) the s	omey is hereby authorized to pecified data, when known.
continuation, division, renewal, substitut	ia reissua or maevamination addiicai	on based dieteon, for the full term of
terms for which the said Letters Patent(, hereinafter, *said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requ	s) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)"). sested by said ASSIGNEE and witho	extensions thereof (collectively, ut charge to but at the expense of said
terms for which the said Letters Patent(hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requesting the description for maintaining and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said in	s) may be granted and including any lers Patent(s)"). Jested by said ASSIGNEE and without the said without the said invention, including in the prepletters Patent(s). In any interference	extensions thereof (collectively, ut charge to but at the expense of said vable or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said the prosecution of said the prosecution of said the prosecution of said the prosecution of said
terms for which the said Letters Patent(hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requesting the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts whi	s) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)"). Jested by said ASSIGNEE and without the said assignee and without the said invention, including in the preputers Patent(s), in any interference or legal proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate a	extensions thereof (collectively, ut charge to but at the expense of said vable or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said to research to same, research, or public use to be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking at
terms for which the said Letters Patent(hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requesting and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said if proceeding, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited to execute.	s) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)"). Jested by said ASSIGNEE and without the said invention, including in the preparaters Patent(s), in any interference riegal proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate a y, and obtaining and producing evidents.	extensions thereof (collectively, ut charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said , reissue, reexamination, or public user be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking all ince.
terms for which the said Letters Patent(hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requestion and the said acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said is proceeding, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited to execute the include but not be limited to execute the include that the include said in the include that the include the include that the include the include that is a said and include the include the include the include that is a said application of the include the include that is a said application of the include the include that is a said application of the include the inc	s) may be granted and including any lers Patent(s)"). Jested by said ASSIGNEE and without said invention, including in the prepueters Patent(s), in any interference regal proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate a y, and obtaining end producing evidesigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	extensions thereof (collectively, ut charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said, reissue, reexamination, or public user be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking all ince.
terms for which the said Letters Patent(hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requestion and the said acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said is proceeding, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited to execute the include but not be limited to execute the include that the include said in the include that the include the include that the include the include that is a said and include the include the include the include that is a said application of the include the include that is a said application of the include the include that is a said application of the include the inc	s) may be granted and including any lers Patent(s)"). Jested by said ASSIGNEE and without said invention, including in the prepueters Patent(s), in any interference regal proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate a y, and obtaining end producing evidesigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	extensions thereof (collectively, ut charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said , reissue, reexamination, or public user be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking all ince.
terms for which the said Letters Patent(hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requests a said application of the AS maintaining and enforcing protection for application(s) and the Issuance of said is proceeding, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited to execute the include the in	s) may be granted and including any lers Patent(s)"). Jested by said ASSIGNEE and without said invention, including in the prepueters Patent(s), in any interference regal proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate a y, and obtaining end producing evidesigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	extensions thereof (collectively, ut charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said presecution, release, reexamination, or public user be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking all most. Nov 8, 20/1. (Date)
terms for which the said Letters Patent(hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requestion and the said acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said is proceeding, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited to execute the include but not be limited to execute the include that the include said in the include that the include the include that the include the include that is a said and include the include the include the include that is a said application of the include the include that is a said application of the include the include that is a said application of the include the inc	s) may be granted and including any lers Patent(s)"). Jested by said ASSIGNEE and without said invention, including in the prepueters Patent(s), in any interference regal proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate a y, and obtaining end producing evidesigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	extensions thereof (collectively, ut charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said, reissue, reexamination, or public user be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking all ince.
terms for which the said Letters Patent(hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS maintaining and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said is proceeding, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited to execute individual oaths, providing swom testimony. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the control of the individual oaths are control of the individual oaths. (Signature)	s) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)*). Jested by said ASSIGNEE and without SIGNEE may deem necessary, desired invention, including in the preparties Patent(s), in any interference of legal proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate a y, and obtaining and producing evides signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed Toru MIYAMAE (Type Name)	extensions thereof (collectively, ut charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said presecution, release, reexamination, or public user be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking all most. Nov 8, 20/1. (Date)
terms for which the said Letters Patent(hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lett The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, and and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said is proceeding, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited to execute the include t	s) may be granted and including any lers Patent(s)"). Jested by said ASSIGNEE and without said invention, including in the preputers Patent(s), in any interference rilegal proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate a y, and obtaining end producing evidesigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Toru MIYAMAE (Type Name)	extensions thereof (collectively, ut charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said pressue, reexamination, or public user be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking at ance. Mov 8, 20/2. (Date)

PATENT REEL: 032596 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 04/03/2014